TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SteelKor, L.L.C.		111/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI
St. Louis Stainless Services, Incorporated		11/01/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duke Manufacturing Co.	
Street Address:	2224 North Tenth Street	
City:	Saint Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3456985	STEELKOR	
Registration Number:	3456986	X-STREAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900177243

Fax Number: (314)259-3983

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-863-0800

Email: Trademark.STL@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Laila S. Wolfgram Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 825929-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laila S. Wolfgram TRADEMARK

REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0095

Signature:	/laila s. wolfgram/
Date:	11/11/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Duke TM1#page1.tif source=Duke TM2#page1.tif source=Duke TM3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0096 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of November _____, 2010 by and

among STEELKOR, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("SteelKor"), ST. LOUIS

STAINLESS SERVICES, INCORPORATED, a Missouri corporation ("Stainless"), and

DUKE MANUFACTURING CO., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, SteelKor and Stainless (collectively, "Assignor"), either jointly or

individually, own all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks listed

in the attached Schedule of Marks, including any registrations and/or applications thereof (the

"Marks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase

Agreement dated as of September 3, 2010, and pursuant to those terms, Assignor has agreed to

transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, throughout the world, together with any and all registrations and/or

applications thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all common

law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right

to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful

owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free

and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and

will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the Marks and any and all registrations and/or applications

thereof in Assignee.

3517988.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNOR:

STEELKOR, L.L.C.

By: James W. Bigott

Manager

ST. LOUIS STAINLESS SERVICES, INCORPORATED

By: __

James W. Bigott

President

ASSIGNEE:

DUKE MANUFACTURING CO.

By:

Jølin J. Hake

President

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Registration No. or Common Law	Country
STEELKOR	Reg. No. 3,456,985	USA
X-STREAM	Reg. No. 3,456,986	USA
X-CLEAN	Common Law	USA
TROUGH TECH	Common Law	USA
TROUGH TEK	Common Law	USA
TIGER GRATE	Common Law	USA
TIGER GRATING	Common Law	USA
X-GREEN	Common Law	USA

3

3517988.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0099